
 

 

 

 

 

November 07, 2023 

 

BSE Limited 

Corporate Relationship Department  

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

25th floor, Dalal Street  

Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 543245 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Listing Department  

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor  

Plot no. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra 

(East), Mumbai - 400 051 

Symbol: GLAND (ISIN: INE068V01023) 

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Audited Financial Results of Q2 FY24 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 

as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial 

Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The advertisements were 

published in English and Telugu newspapers. 

 

This is for your information and records. 

 

Yours truly, 

For Gland Pharma Limited 

 

 

  

Sampath Kumar Pallerlamudi 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
 

Encl: As mentioned above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GLAND GLAND PHARMA LIMITED

Regd. Office:
Survey No. 143-148, 150 & 151, Near Gandimaisamma ‘X’ Roads
D.P. Pally, Dundigal, Dundigal-Gandimaisamma Mandal
Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad 500043,  Telangana, India
Tel: +91-40-30510999 Fax: +91-40-30510800

Corporate Office:
Plot No. 11 & 84, TSI IC  Phase: IV
Pashamylaram (V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy District
Hyderabad 502307, Telangana, India
Tel: +91-8455-699999

CIN: L24239TG1978PLC002276 | email: gland@glandpharma.com; investors@glandpharma.com | www.glandpharma.com
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GLAND

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,  2023

(? in million)

Particulars
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended

30-Sep-23 3O-Jun-23 3O-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Revenue from operat ions
Prof i t  before tax
Prof i t  for the  pe r i od  / year
Total comprehensive i ncome
Paid up  equ i ty  share capital
(Face value o f  ?!/- each)
Other  equ i ty
Earnings per equity share
(Face value of ?1/- each):
(Not annualised for the quarter
and half year ended)
Basic (?)
Di lu ted (? )

13.734.24
2,898.88
1,940.82
1,784.70

164.70

11.78
11.78

12,086.93
2,612.66
1,941.02
1,694.57

164.70

11.79
11.78

10,444.04
3,240.82
2,412.42
2,431.56

164.69

14.65
14.65

25,821.17
5,511.54

3,881.84
3,479.27

164.70

23.57
23.56

19,013.02
6,325.81
4,704.11
4,725.19

164.69

28,58
28.57

36.246.01
10,545.82

7,810.43
7,796.05

164.70

79,422.52

47.44
47.43

Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
(7 in million)

Particulars
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended

30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 3O-Sep-22 3O-Sep-23 3O-Sep-22 31-Mar-23
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Revenue from operat ions 10,106.67 8,840.70 10,483.09 18,947.37 19,052.07 36,165.28
Prof i t  before tax 3,470.63 2,539.91 3,224.70 6,010.54 6.312.54 10,484.02
Prof i t  for the  per iod/year 2,575.27 1,875.82 2,396.30 4,451.09 4,690.84 7,758.26

Notes
1. The Unaudi ted Consol idated Financial Results for  t he  quar ter  and  half year ended  September  30 ,  2023

("Unaudi ted Consol idated Financial Results") o f  the  Company  has been reviewed by t he  Aud i t  Commi t tee
and  approved by t he  Board  o f  Directors at the i r  mee t ing  he ld  on  November  6,  2023.

2.  The above is an  extract  o f  the  deta i led format of quar ter  and  half year ended  Unaudi ted Financial Results
f i led w i t h  the  Stock Exchanges under  Regulat ion 33  o f  t he  SEBI (L is t ing Obl igat ions and  Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The ful l  format  of t he  Unaudi ted Financial Results are available on  t he
Company’s websi te (www.9landpharma.com) and  on  the  websi te of t he  Nat ional Stock Exchange o f  India
L imi ted  (www.nseindia.com) and  BSE L im i ted  (www.bseindia.com).

For  and  on  behal f  of the  Board
Gland Pharma Limited

Sd/-
Srinivas Sadu

Managing Director  and  CEO
DIN No. 06900659

Hyderabad
November  6,  2023
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For and  on  beha l f  of the  Board
Gland Pharma Limited

Sd/-
Srinivas Sadu

Manag ing  D i rec to r  and CEO
DIN  No. 06900659

Hyderabad
November  6. 2023
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