

## **GLAND PHARMA LIMITED**

November 07, 2023

**BSE** Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 543245

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot no. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: GLAND (ISIN: INE068V01023)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Audited Financial Results of Q2 FY24

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The advertisements were published in English and Telugu newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly,

For Gland Pharma Limited

Sampath Kumar Pallerlamudi **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl: As mentioned above



#### Business Standard - November 07, 2023

2

HYDERABAD | TUESDAY, 7 NOVEMBER 2023 Business Standard



# **GLAND PHARMA LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number: L24239TG1978PLC002276

Registered Office: Sy. No. 143 - 148, 150 and 151, Near Gandi Maisamma 'X' Roads, D.P. Pally, Dundigal Dundigal - Gandi Maisamma (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad 500 043, Telangana, India Tel: +91 84556 99999; Website: www.glandpharma.com; E-mail: investors@glandpharma.com

# EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in million)

	Quarter Ended			Half Yea	Year Ended	
Particulars	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	13,734.24	12,086.93	10,444.04	25,821.17	19,013.02	36,246.01
Profit before tax	2,898.88	2,612.66	3,240.82	5,511.54	6,325.81	10,545.82
Profit for the period / year	1,940.82	1,941.02	2,412.42	3,881.84	4,704.11	7,810.43
Total comprehensive income	1,784.70	1,694.57	2,431.56	3,479.27	4,725.19	7,796.05
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	164.70	164.70	164.69	164.70	164.69	164.70
Other equity						79,422.52
Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹1/- each): (Not annualised for the quarter						·
and half year ended)						
Basic (₹)	11.78	11.79	14.65	23.57	28.58	47.44
Diluted (₹)	11.78	11.78	14.65	23.56	28.57	47.43

#### Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in million)

	Quarter Ended			Half Yea	Year Ended	
Particulars	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	10,106.67	8,840.70	10,483.09	18,947.37	19,052.07	36,165.28
Profit before tax	3,470.63	2,539.91	3,224.70	6,010.54	6,312.54	10,484.02
Profit for the period/year	2,575.27	1,875.82	2,396.30	4,451.09	4,690.84	7,758.26

#### Notes

- 1. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 ("Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results") of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023.
- 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.glandpharma.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board

**Gland Pharma Limited** 

Sd/-

Srinivas Sadu

Managing Director and CEO DIN No. 06900659

Hyderabad November 6, 2023



#### Andhra Prabha- November 07, 2023

2 | హైదరాబాద్ అండ్రవేట్లో మంగళవారం 7 - 11-2023



## GLAND PHARMA LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L24239TG1978PLC002276

Registered Office: Sy. No. 143 - 148, 150 and 151, Near Gandi Maisamma 'X' Roads, D.P. Pally, Dundigal Dundigal - Gandi Maisamma (M), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad 500 043, Telangana, India Tel: +91 84556 99999; Website: www.glandpharma.com; E-mail: investors@glandpharma.com

### 30 సెప్టెంబర్, 2023తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసిక మరియు ఆర్థ సంవత్సరం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని కన్సావిదేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫవితాల యొక్కసారాంశం

(₹ మిలియస్థలో)

వివరములు	ముగీసిన త్రైమాసికం			ముగిసిన అ్వ	ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం	
	30-సెఫ్టెంబరు-23 ఆడిట్ చేయనివి	30-జూన్-23 అడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సెప్టెంబరు-22 అడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సెప్టెంబరు-23 ఆడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సెఫ్టెంబరు-22 ఆడిట్ చేయనివి	31-మార్చ-23 అడిట్ చేసినవి
పన్నుకు ముందు లాభం	2,898.88	2,612.66	3,240.82	5,511.54	6,325.81	10,545.82
కాలం / సంవత్సరం కొరకు లాభం	1,940.82	1,941.02	2,412.42	3,881.84	4,704.11	7,810.43
మొత్తం సమగ్ర ఆధాయం	1,784.70	1,694.57	2,431.56	3,479.27	4,725.19	7,796.05
చెలించిన ఈక్కిటీ వాటా మూలధనం	164.70	164.70	164.69	164.70	164.69	164.70
(ముఖ విలువ ₹ 1/- చొప్పన) ఇతర ఈక్విటీ						79,422.52
ప్రతి వాటా ఆర్థనలు (ముఖ విలువ ₹ 1/- చొప్పన)						
(ముగిసిన త్రైమాసిక మలియు అర్థసంవత్వరం కొరకు						
නච්චූ <b>ජ</b> වර-చబడనివి)						
బేసిక్ (₹)	11.78	11.79	14.65	23.57	28.58	47.44
డైల్యూటెడ్ (₹)	11.78	11.78	14.65	23.56	28.57	47.43

స్టాండ్ అలోన్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలపై అదనపు సమాచారం దిగువ ఇవ్వబడినది.

(₹ ಮಿರಿಯನ್ಲಲ್)

వివరములు		ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం			ముగీసిన అర్థ సంవత్సరం	
	30-సెప్టెంబరు-23 అడిటి చేయనివి	30-జూన్-23 అడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సెప్టెంబరు-22 అడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సిప్టెంబరు-23 ఆడిట్ చేయనివి	30-సెప్టెంబరు-22 ఆడిట్ చేయనివి	31-మాల్ష-23 ఆడిట్ చేసినవి
పన్నుకుముందు లాభం	3,470.63	2,539.91	3,224.70	6,010.54	6,312.54	10,484.02
కాలం / సంవత్సరం కొరకు లాభం	2,575.27	1,875.82	2,396.30	4,451.09	4,690.84	7,758.26

#### ಗಮನಿಕ

- 1. కంపెనీ యొక్క సెప్టెంబర్ 30, 2023తో ముగీసిన త్రైమాసిక మలియు అర్థసంవత్సరం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని కన్ఫాలిడేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు ("ఆడిట్ చేయని కన్ఫాలిడేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు") ఆడిట్ కమిటీచే సమీక్షించబడినవి మలియు నవంబర్ 06, 2023న జలిగిన వాల సమావేశం వద్ద డైరెక్టర్ల బోర్డుచే ఆమోదించబడినవి.
- 2. సెజీ (బెస్టింగ్ అజ్లగేషన్స్ మలియు డిస్ క్లోజర్ అవశ్యకతలు) రెగ్యులేషన్స్, 2015 యొక్క రెగ్యులేషన్ 33 క్రింద స్టాక్ ఎక్క్ఛేంజ్ల్ తో దాఖలు చేయబడిన అడిట్ చేయని అర్థిక ఫలితాలు త్రైమాసిక మలియు అర్థసంవత్సరం కొరకు సవివర సమూనా యొక్కసారాంశం పైన ఇవ్వబడినది. అడిట్ చేయని అర్థిక ఫలితాల యొక్క పూల్త సమూనా కంపెనీ యొక్క వెబిసైట్ (www.glandpharma.com) మలియు నేషనల్ స్టాక్ ఎక్ఫేంజ్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా లిమిటెడ్ యొక్కవెబిసైట్ (www.nseindia.com) మలియు జఎస్ఇ లిమిటెడ్ (www.bseindia.com) పై కూడా పాందవచ్చును.

For and on behalf of the Board

**Gland Pharma Limited** 

Sd/-

Srinivas Sadu

Managing Director and CEO DIN No. 06900659

Hyderabad November 6, 2023